NHS Foundation Trust

Ref: 01609_03913_2018-02-14_01

Date: 14 February 2018

Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 07 February 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. The name of your Trust and the names of hospital(s) you run?

Milton Keynes University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

- 2. In the following years, how many times has the Trust had to close a maternity ward? Please list the month the closure(s) took place, the reason for the closure and how long it took to reopen
- a) 2016 2 March (8 hours), April (6 hours). Both due to physical capacity in Labour Ward b) 2017 None
- 3. In the following years, how many times has the Trust had to close any ward (excluding maternity wards)? Please list the ward type, month the closure(s) took place, the reason for the closure and how long it took to reopen
- a) 2016 3 September (1 week), October (4 days), November (8 days)

Either full or part closure, as in single bays where cohort of patients was managed. All are medicine with the majority of cases symptomatic at admission. Norovirus gene type 2 isolated.

b) 2017 - 3 - December (6 days), November (4 days for 1 ward and 4 for another)

All are medicine - norovirus as above.

- b) 2017
- 4. In the following years how many times has the Trust cancelled an elective operation which was going to be carried out by a private provider/contractor?
- a) 2016
- b) 2017

None

- 5. From the answers in Q4 please provide the cancellation cost charged to the Trust by the private provider/contractor? Please give the total figure for the year and if possible the largest single cost charged to the Trust
- a) 2016
- b) 2017



N/A

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.